
ejendals ab
Limavägen 28  

793 21 Leksand, Sweden

Phone +46 (0) 247 360 00

VAT-No: SE556221841101  

info@ejendals.com
order@ejendals.com

TEGERA®  8162  
High risk

 EN ISO 21420:2020  
  EN 388:2016+A1:2018

3131X  
  EN 407:2020 No Flame Protection

X2XXXX  
  EN ISO 374-1:2016/Type B

AKLPT  
  EN ISO 374-5:2016

  
FDA compliant material

  
REFERENCES TO HARMONIZED STANDARDS TO WHICH CONFORMITY IS DECLARED 

EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2020, EN ISO 21420:2020, EN ISO 374-1:2016/Type B, EN ISO 374-5:2016

The article meets relevant requirements in European Regulation 1935/2004 (Materials in contact with food) and European 
Regulation 2023/2006 (GMP). The regulation 10/2011/EC excludes rubber material, instead reference to Bfr (Bundesinstitut 
für Risikobewertung) which clarifies test conditions 10 min, 40˚C for gloves.

IDENTIFICATION/NUMBER OF CERTIFICATION 

AB0321/19577-E01-01

CERTIFICATION DATE 

2022-05-18

CERTIFICATION EXPIRY DATE 

2026-11-26

UKCA-TYPE EXAMINATION  

0321 SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD, United Kingdom

UKCA ONGOING CONFORMITY CARRIED OUT BY  

0120 SGS United Kingdom Limited, Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire, CH65 3EN, United Kingdom

UKCA Declaration of Conformity

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer Ejendals AB. The object described 
is in conformity with personal protective equipment (PPE) Regulation (EU) 2016/425 as amended and brought into UK law.

 0120

Leksand

Lena Prytz
Supplier Quality Engineering Director
Ejendals AB

2022-05-18

EN


